T R —

146

(3 = 1) 9

An sdjourned meotiu% of the Council was held at the Municipal Hell, Edmonds on
Mcnday, May 15th 1950 et 7:35 P.M,

Present: Raeve Beamigsh in the Cheir, Crs, Wilks, Philps, Isherwocd, VaeSorley,
Armgtrong, Stephens and Drummond, .

Secrstary-Tressurer, Burnaby Sohool Bosrd wrote requesting that the Council set a
dete to receive sn Extra Ordinary Estimate, pursuant to ssction 54 (1) of the
Public Schools Aet, : - "
Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seeconied by Cr., Armstrong: "That May 15th 1950 be the date
set to received the Extra Ordinary Estimate of the Sechool Board,” -

Carried Unanimously

Seoretar{-Treasurer. Burnaby School Poard submitted Extra~Ordinary Estimetes,
Claesses "N" and "E" for approval as follows:-

Bucnaby North High Sehgol
Auxiliary Heating Plent - 9,000,00 :
Lega: Gov t Grant 50% 4,.500.00 4, 500,00
Edmonds Street Home Egonomies: 1,365.17
~£82.589
Net TOTAL CLASS "D" 5,162,59
c L2 LI ; "
Equipment:
1 only Loader snd tRencher for Fordstom
traoctor 857.18
5 only Floor Polishing Maohines 1,310,00
1 only Paint Spray Machine 111,24
1 only 2-ton dump truck 3,8683.00
1 only portable sander 255,00
Coal Stokers:
Kingsway West School ~ 1 stoker 1,065,00
Burnaby Scuth Annex 2 gtoker 1,050.00
Burnaby South Ind.Arts 1 " 795,00
Schou Street School 1 " 810,00
Capitol Hill Sehool 2 " 1,195,00
Nelson Avenue Seghool 2 " 1,102,00
Edmonds Street (bung.) 2 " 1,101,060
7,118,00

t .
Estimated emount required to initiate &
programme Of insulating the ceilings of all
older type school buildings 2,000,00

Blumbing
Replacing obsclete lavatcries - Hamilton
Rosad, Clinton Street Annex, snd Edmonds Street?752,99

Rooons:ruezion og Boarg %rfio%: 2.389.00
Recanstrustion of Boar Srkshop 41,00
Total Net Class "E" 19,817,41
TOTAL - Extra-Ordinary Estimates 25,000,00

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Drummond? "Thaet the Extra-Ordinary
Estimate of the School Board, as submitted, be approved,”
Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Drummond: "That the Clerk be instruoted
to bring down the neo.ssnrz Ry-luw Y0 provide the sum of $25,000.0C out of the
Tax Sele Lands Monieg Trust for sehool purposes.”

carried Unanimously

. Commissioner, B.U.Polios wrote advising the ourrent contraot figure for Burnaby

Detachment, wes $88,850,01, based on a 26 man force, anl reqUESTING confirmation
by formaul resolution, of this contraot.
Moved by Cr, MaoSorloi Seconded by Cr, Drummond: “"That the Commissioner be
invited to meet with the Counoil before any deoision is made in the maetter of
1950 Polioing oontraet,”

Carried Unenimously

. Municipul Assessor submitted recommendation that two additional clarks be

employed tomfor.rily in his office, for the gurposo of completing the new
Skeleton Rolls, «nd assist in other work in the office which has become to great
a burden on the existing steff,

Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "Thet the recommendation ot the
Asgessor be wdopted.”

Carried Tnan®mously




147 -

(- Assistent Deputy Minister, Department of Lands wrote acimowledging letter
requesting that the Crown lésse on Central Park, be abandoned, and title to
. the land decupied by the said park, be turned over the ths Municipality
advising the matter was rsceiving consideration, end further sdvice wouli be
forthooming.
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seocnded by Cr. Drummond: "That the letter be
received . ” 1
Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MeoSorley, Seoonded by Cr. Isherwood: "That Rurnaby Garden
Street Highway Exchange By-law 1950 be now introduced, that the Couneil sit
a8 & Committee of the Whole with the Resve in the Chsir to oonsider the
By-law,”
Carried Unanimously
. The Reeve then asked the question: "What is your plessure with this By-law?”
Moved b{ cr. uioSorlq'y. Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That the By-law be read _
by short title only, =T
Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Sesconded by Cr., Isherwood: "That the Committee do now
rise end report the By<lam complete, without gmendment,”

Carried Unanimously k4

Couneil then re-econvened, ) -
. Moved by Cr. MaeSorley, Seconded by.Cr, Wilks: "That Burhaby Garden Strest
Highway Exohange By-lauw 1950, be now passed,”

. Carried Unanimously

J Hie Worehig Reove Beamish addressed the Council, suggesting that sgencies be
opened &t the Munioipal Offices for the receipt of subsoriptions t0 the
Winnipeg Flood Relief Fund, and that the Corporation head the subgeription
list, with e subscription of $1000.00 toward the fund.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the suggestion of His
Rorship the Reeve, be adopted,”

Carried Unanimously
The meeting then adjourned,

Confirmed:

]cﬁﬁ:‘_ _W n-M -

man




